To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ken Jakobsen Rod Averbuch John Hughes Kenneth James Crisler Guy George Romano Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	$\frac{p E}{29200}$	17 'k e record the attache . 2. Name and addre . Nume:	CET NO: d original of ess of recei Motorola, Corporat Intellectua 1303 E. Al	ving party(ies): Inc. e Offices Property Department gonquin Rd. sate: IL ZIP: 601	emark Offic f. 96
	rademarks. Please P E C.3 P	2. Name and address:	d original o ess of recei Motorola, Corporat Intellectua 1303 E. Al	locuments or copy thereof ving party(ies): Inc. e Offices I Property Department gonquin Rd. sate: IL ZIP: 601	96
	$\frac{p E}{29200}$	2. Name and address:	ess of recei Motorola, Corporat Intellectua 1303 E. Al	ving party(ies): Inc. e Offices Property Department gonquin Rd. sate: IL ZIP: 601	96
John Hughes John Hughes Kenneth James Crisler Guy George Romano Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	$\frac{29200}{8}$	Nume: biternal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Schaumburg</u>	Motorola, Corporat Intellectua 1303 E. Al	Inc. e Offices l Property Department gonquin Rd. sate: IL ZIP: 601	-
John Hughes John Hughes Kenneth James Crisler Guy George Romano Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	$\frac{29200}{8}$	Street Address:	Corporat Intellectua 1303 E. Al	e Offices Property Department gonquin Rd. :ate: IL ZIP: 601	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	s X North	Street Address:	Intellectua 1303 E. Al	gonquin Rd.	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	s X North	Street Address:	Intellectua 1303 E. Al	gonquin Rd.	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	s X North	Street Address:	1303 E. A	gonquin Rd. ate: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>601</u>	-
 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	ame	City: <u>Schaumburg</u>	Si	tate: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>601</u>	-
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other	ame				
Security Agreement Change of Na Other	ame				-
Other	I	Additional name(s) &	address(es		l No
) attached? Yes x	j NO
Execution Date:	-				
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, th	he execution date o	f the applic	ation is:	
		B. Patent No.(s	`		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(S)		
2000 KZEWDIE 00000030 134772 09451328					
:581 40.00 CH Additiona	al numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗔	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total number o	f applicatio	ons and patents involved:	1
Name: Motorola, Inc.					
Internal Address: <u>Corporate Offices</u>	-	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 2.6(b)(7)): <u>\$ 40.(</u>	00
Attn: Intellectual Property	Dept.	Enclosed			
······	-	x Authoriz	ed to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Rd.		8. Deposit account			
		13-4772			
City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP:	60195		by of this pa	ge if paying by deposit acco	unt)
eng. oundersong build. 12 En .	DO NOT USE T		,		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. 			ect and any	attached copy is a true c	ору
Steve R. Santema, Reg.#: 40,156	Shu	R Soutem		2/25/00	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total nu	imber of pages comp	rising cover	sheet, attachments and docu	ment: 8
	D	this posti		I hereby certify that this correspondent	ce is being
	Do not detach	uns portion		deposited with the United States Poela class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents	X
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information			Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	•
Co		ents and Trademark	s	on Feb. 25,20	00
	Box Assig Washington, I				1 0.1
Public burden reporting for this s document to be recorded, include and completing and reviewing th to the U.S. Patent and Trademark D.C.20231, and to the Office of	sample cover sheet is ing time for reviewing a sample cover sheet k Office, Office of Ir	is estimated to averaging the document and et. Send comments rendered as set of the set	gathering the egarding this PK2-100C,	ne data necdect <u>E</u> s burd an na timate Washington, 2	12571

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Ken Jakobsen of Vaerlose, Denmark, Rod Averbuch of Buffalo Grove, IL, John Hughes of Basingstoke, England, Kenneth J. Crisler of Lake Zurich, IL, and Guy George Romano, of Elmhusrt, IL, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in <u>CELLULAR RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM</u> (Attorney Docket No. CM04456H), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on November 30, 1999, Serial No. <u>09/451,328</u> together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the

Rev. 9/30/92

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0297

equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said

MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense,

sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for

securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said

MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Ken Jakobsen

DATE

(COUNTY OF) I, _____, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument immediately above, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of _____, 19____.

)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

(STATE OF ILLINCIS

(COUNTY OF COUL

Mulli/ Rod Averbuch

)

)

<u>2-3-0</u>2

I, $\underline{\text{Terr}}$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument immediately above, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

and deed for the	uses and purposes merchi set torun.		
Given under	r my hand and notarial seal this $3^{(1)}$	day of ten, x 2000	
	Contraction of the second	Anisth	
D	OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public MY CLUMMISSICH EXPIRES	Chalonalon
Rev. 9/30/92	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/06/01	· 2 -	

John Hughes

DATE

(STATE OF ICCINOIS)

)

)

)

(COUNTY OF Cook

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 7th day of FEB, B2000 Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" JACQUELINE RUSSO My commission expires: SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois his Commission Expires March 7, 2000 . بر این ایران دیک میں مصرکی الدانی ایرانی ایرانی ایرانی ایرانی ایرانی از ایک میکند از اس

ent A. Cusling

DATE

(STATE OF

(COUNTY OF

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument immediately above, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of _____, 19____.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

۱

Trams Guy George Romano

2/7/00

DATE

(STATE OF ILLINOIS)

(COUNTY OF Cook)

I, $\underline{Jacuvee} \, \mathcal{A}^{USS} \mathcal{A}$

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\mathcal{T}\mathcal{U}$	day of \underline{FES} , \mathbf{N} .	
SEAL		

I hereby cartily that this correspondence is i descalled with the United States Postal Service relope addressed to: di in en en ises issioner for Potents Washington, D.C. 20231 DOC 25/00

Rev. 9/30/92

I

- 4 -

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Ken Jakobsen of Vaerlose, Denmark, Rod Averbuch of Buffalo Grove, IL, John Hughes of Basingstoke, England, Kenneth J. Crisler of Lake Zurich, IL, and Guy George Romano, of Elmhusrt, IL, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in <u>CELLULAR RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM</u> (Attorney Docket No. CM04456H), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on November 30, 1999, Serial No. <u>09/451,328</u> together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the

Rev. 9/30/92

- 5-

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Ken Jakobsen Benley

Witness The A

Nom Hughes

5.(JAC.

Witness

Witness

8-Feb. 2000 DATE

8-Fel-2020 Date

Date Date 9th FEBRUARY 2000 DATE 9th FEBRUARY 2000 Date

Date Gr Teb 2000

Rev. 9/30/92

-7-

Additional numbers attached ? ____ res ___ NO

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:	Motorola, Inc.		
Internal Address: Corporate Offices		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(7)): \$40.00	
	Attn: Intellectual Property Dept.	Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>1303 E. Algonquin Rd.</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 13-4772	
City: Schaumbur		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	
RECOR	DED: 02/29/2000 DONOT US	REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0303	